

Ogden City Engineering

WU015 MONROE WATER LINE PH I

BID OPENING DATE: 6-29-2023

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BID UNIT	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	BIDDER		BIDDER		BIDDER	
						BHI		Geneva Rock		Paragon	
101	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$97,242.18	\$97,242.18		
102	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$46,750.00	\$46,750.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$17,003.48	\$17,003.48		
103	SWPP PLAN, CLEANING, DUST CONTROL, WATERIN	LS	1	\$40,275.00	\$40,275.00	\$22,600.00	\$22,600.00	\$5,667.83	\$5,667.83		
104	CONSTRUCTION STAKING AND SURVEYING	LS	1	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$15,725.95	\$15,725.95		
105	QUALITY ASSURANCE AND TESTING	LS	1	\$11,175.00	\$11,175.00	\$5,950.00	\$5,950.00	\$6,118.13	\$6,118.13		
106	UTILITY INVESTIGATION	HRS	20	\$495.00	\$9,900.00	\$310.00	\$6,200.00	\$224.48	\$4,489.60		
107	REMOVE & REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	980	\$53.50	\$52,430.00	\$62.40	\$61,152.00	\$56.01	\$54,889.80		
108	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE FLATWORK 6" THICK	SF	1700	\$24.00	\$40,800.00	\$25.90	\$44,030.00	\$20.41	\$34,697.00		
109	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (GRAY)	EA	8	\$985.00	\$7,880.00	\$715.00	\$5,720.00	\$680.14	\$5,441.12		
110	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6" THICK	SF	450	\$27.50	\$12,375.00	\$28.55	\$12,847.50	\$26.79	\$12,055.50		
111	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4" THICK	SF	1700	\$20.65	\$35,105.00	\$14.85	\$25,245.00	\$14.75	\$25,075.00		
112	REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	4500	\$12.40	\$55,800.00	\$6.95	\$31,275.00	\$5.85	\$26,325.00		
113	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	3	\$1,075.00	\$3,225.00	\$1,470.00	\$4,410.00	\$1,506.36	\$4,519.08		
114	REMOVE WATER VALVE BOX	EA	4	\$425.00	\$1,700.00	\$627.00	\$2,508.00	\$301.27	\$1,205.08		
115	MANHOLE - ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	7	\$1,595.00	\$11,165.00	\$596.00	\$4,172.00	\$853.03	\$5,971.21		
116	VALVE - ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	10	\$1,075.00	\$10,750.00	\$475.00	\$4,750.00	\$846.82	\$8,468.20		
117	RECONSTRUCT SURVEY MONUMENT	EA	2	\$1,675.00	\$3,350.00	\$715.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,403.26	\$2,806.52		
118	APWA SPEC ROADBASE (1" MINUS, 8" THICK) Exc Included	TONS	2400	\$32.35	\$77,640.00	\$27.45	\$65,880.00	\$27.54	\$66,096.00		
119	3" MINUS PIT RUN (GRANULAR BORROW) Exc Included	TONS	5200	\$28.65	\$148,980.00	\$21.60	\$112,320.00	\$25.23	\$131,196.00		
120	ASPHALT "T" PATCH (PG 58-28 SP - 1/2) 7" THICK	TONS	2030	\$156.00	\$316,680.00	\$135.85	\$275,775.50	\$164.37	\$333,671.10		
121	8" PVC C900 DR-18 PIPE	LF	1500	\$139.95	\$209,925.00	\$148.60	\$222,900.00	\$108.03	\$162,045.00		
122	8" GATE VALVE (CLASS 250)	EA	9	\$3,425.00	\$30,825.00	\$3,780.00	\$34,020.00	\$2,859.23	\$25,733.07		
123	EXISTING WATER MAIN CONNECTION	EA	7	\$3,150.00	\$22,050.00	\$5,680.00	\$39,760.00	\$6,680.49	\$46,763.43		
124	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	4	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$11,300.00	\$45,200.00	\$8,836.97	\$35,347.88		
125	1" AWWA C901 WATER LATERAL	LF	905	\$61.25	\$55,431.25	\$82.00	\$74,210.00	\$21.61	\$19,557.05		
126	1" WATER METER ASSEMBLY	EA	17	\$2,100.00	\$35,700.00	\$1,740.00	\$29,580.00	\$2,080.64	\$35,370.88		
127	CAMERA SEWER LATERALS (PRE & POST CONSTRUCTION)	EA	6	\$675.00	\$4,050.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$549.78	\$3,298.68		
128	TEMPORARY ASPHALT PATCH	TONS	150	\$223.00	\$33,450.00	\$130.00	\$19,500.00	\$153.03	\$22,954.50		
129	TREE TRIMMING	LS	1	\$4,450.00	\$4,450.00	\$4,295.00	\$4,295.00	\$3,627.41	\$3,627.41		
130	TURF SOD LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	SF	4500	\$3.90	\$17,550.00	\$6.55	\$29,475.00	\$3.76	\$16,920.00		
131	GRAY 2" MINUS LANDSCAPE ROCK	TONS	130	\$250.00	\$32,500.00	\$96.75	\$12,577.50	\$135.04	\$17,555.20		
132	NX-750 GEOGID	SF	18567	\$0.60	\$11,140.20	\$1.00	\$18,567.00	\$1.18	\$21,909.06		
133	NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE SEPARATION FABRIC	SF	18000	\$0.49	\$8,820.00	\$0.35	\$6,300.00	\$0.27	\$4,860.00		
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE 1					BHI	Geneva Rock	Paragon				
					\$1,475,671.45	\$1,360,349.50	\$1,274,605.94				

BID SCHEDULE 2

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BID UNIT	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT		
201	PRECAST 2'x3' CATCH BASIN w/CURB INLET GRATE/FRAME	EA	12	\$4,125.00	\$49,500.00	\$5,240.00	\$62,880.00	\$4,325.62	\$51,907.44		
202	PRECAST 60" DIAMETER STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	3	\$8,050.00	\$24,150.00	\$8,710.00	\$26,130.00	\$11,237.81	\$33,713.43		
203	15" STORM DRAIN RCP CLASS V PIPE	LF	352	\$155.00	\$54,560.00	\$150.00	\$52,800.00	\$114.01	\$40,131.52		
204	36" STORM DRAIN RCP CLASS III PIPE	LF	32	\$421.50	\$13,488.00	\$260.00	\$8,320.00	\$242.85	\$7,771.20		
205	27" STORM DRAIN RCP CLASS III PIPE	LF	16	\$391.00	\$6,256.00	\$236.00	\$3,776.00	\$309.47	\$4,951.52		
206	REMOVE STORM DRAIN BOX	EA	4	\$985.00	\$3,940.00	\$725.00	\$2,900.00	\$519.48	\$2,077.92		
207	REMOVE STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	280	\$36.00	\$10,080.00	\$23.40	\$6,552.00	\$6.26	\$1,752.80		
208	PLUG AND SEAL EXISTING STORM DRAIN CONNECTION	EA	3	\$1,550.00	\$4,650.00	\$895.00	\$2,685.00	\$658.30	\$1,974.90		
209	CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	1	\$2,825.00	\$2,825.00	\$4,490.00	\$4,490.00	\$2,644.32	\$2,644.32		
210	3" MINUS PIT RUN (GRANULAR BORROW) Exc Included	TON	400	\$27.15	\$10,860.00	\$21.60	\$8,640.00	\$25.23	\$10,092.00		
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE 2					BHI	Geneva Rock	Paragon				
					\$ 180,309.00	\$ 179,173.00	\$ 157,017.05				
Total Bid Schedules 1 & 2					\$ 1,655,980.45	\$ 1,539,522.50	\$ 1,431,622.99				